NEW 7-STORY 52-UNIT MIXED USE APARTMENT AND RETAIL BUILDING WITH 100% AFFORDABLE HOUSING

507 N. LARCHMONT BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90004
5-LEVEL TYPE [I1-A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING (INCLUDING ROOF-TOP OPEN SI5ACE) OVER 2-LEVEL TYPE I-A RESIDENTIAL/RETAIL

BASED ON THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES EXECUTIVE DIRECTIVE NO.1 AND AB 1763

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, DEPARTMENT
OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

PRELIMINARY ZONING ASSESSMENT COMPLETE

Digitally signed by Nevrik Navasartian
RTIAN@LACITY.ORG

BY:  Nevrik Navasartian b e s s
Date: 202é.12 04 14:20:45-08'00" ’
DATE: 12/04/2023

APPLICATION #: 23010-10000-04368

PROJECT ADDRESS: 507 N. LARCHMONT BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90004 HEIGHT / STORIES AUTO PARKING LIST OF ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
ADE\D/EIEQS E5R(:)§O,\Z m&%&%&%&%&mags CA Mﬁ HEISﬂ \CV?T?gRILE?E'IE ElﬁCR[%lxgé E1|¥1L BASE INCENTIVEAND > o1 /2 STOF% FF%E'IM I/Xﬁg llfm\EIT %&5 e RESIDENTIAL AND THE COMMERCIAL USE) 0 FOR ENTITLEMENT SUBMISSION
: ’ THE REQUESTED ED1 TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT WAIVER AO.0  |COVER PAGE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED HEIGHT 78-FEET / 7-STORIES o A PARKING PROVIDED 0 A0.2A [BUILDING AREA DIAGRAM
NEW 7-STORY 52-UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING WITH 100% AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND RETAIL SPACE (SHELL ONLY) ' ' BIKE PARKING A0.2B  BUILDING AREA DIAGRAM
AESIDENTIAL AND RETAIL SPACE SHELL ONLY (OCC. R276a /My Do TOR OPEN SPACE) OVER 2-LEVEL TYPE 1-A PROPOSED RETAIL SPACE (SHELL ONLY) RESIDENTIAL LONG-TERM REQUIRED: (25/1)+(27/1.5)=43 4 SURVEY
REQUEST BASED ON- CITY OF 0% ANGELES EXECUTIVE DIRECTIVE NO. 1 AND AB 1763 RESIDENTIAL SHORT-TERM REQUIRED: 52 /15 = 4 4 A1.0  SITE PLAN
RETAIL SPACE SHELL ONLY 845 SF A2.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
LEGAL DESCRIPTION COMMERCIAL LONG-TERM REQUIRED: 1 PER 2,000 SF MIN. 2 2 A5
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL UNIT MIX (PER FLOOR): COMMERCIAL SHORT-TERM REQUIRED: 1 PER 2,000 SF MIN. 2 2 AN ATH.oTH,6TH AND 7TH FLOOR PLAN
LOT 126, TRACT: LARCHMONT HEIGHTS, BLOCK:NONE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA : TOTAL LONG TERM REQD: 45 A2.8 | ROOF PLAN
APN: 5523-016-021 1ST FLOOR | 2ND FLOOR| 3RD FLOOR | 4TH FLOOR | 5TH FLOOR| 6TH FLOOR | 7TH FLOOR| TOTAL TOTAL SHORT TERM REQD: 6 A3.1 ELEVATION
LOT AREA 7,0105 SF STUDIO UNITS 4 8 8 8 8 8 8 52 TOTAL LONG TERM PROVIDED: 45 A3.2 ELEVATION
ZONING [QIC2-1VL TOTAL SHORT TERM PROVIDED: 6 YRR
LOT AREA FOR DENSITY 7,010.5 SF PROPOSED AREA TABULATION: - ﬁ;‘ EEE\T/foTrLON
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA (ZONING) BY RIGHT (F.A.R.) 7,010.5X1.5=10,515.75 SF a7 T eECTION
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA (ZONING) 30,330 SF AREA INCLUDING(LOBBY,CORRIDORS,RETAIL SPACE, COVERED BALCONIES, SETBACKS REQUIRED PROVIDED .
PROPOSED FAR RATIO 30.330/7.010.5=4.32 30.330 SF FLOOR LEVEL RECYCLE ROOM, DWELLING UNITS, STORAGE) FRONT LARCHMONT 0 FEET 0
’ ) _E.L.L.IJ.I..LLLI.I.IU
REQUESTED ENTITLEMENTS 4-32 FAR 1ST FLOOR 3,450 SF(INCLUDING: 2,605 SF RESIDENTIAL+845 SF COMMERCIAL) ( ) 1
Q ND FLOOR 1480 SF SOUTH SIDE 10 FEET 5 FEET -
ED1 BASE INCENTIVE: | 3RD FLOOR 4’480 = NORTH SIDE 10 FEET 5 FEET _ 1 ‘ ,
UNLIMITED DENSITY+ADDITIONAL 33' INCREASE IN HEIGHT/3 STORY+ZERO PARKING ) REAR 19 FEET 11 FEET + TTTT
ED1 OFF-MENU REQUESTED INCENTIVES: 4TH FLOOR 4,480 SF L \T_ ] I |III[IMIII
FOUR-OFF MENU INCENTIVES INCLUDING: 5TH FLOOR 4,480 SF TRASH AND RECYCLE ROOM z=I=m = T
1- REDUCTION ON REQUIRED NORTH SIDE YARD FROM 10 FEET TO 5 FEET 6TH FLOOR 4,480 SF ONE TRASH ROOM AND 100 SF RECYCLE AREA PROVIDED :
2- REDUCTION ON REQUIRED SOUTH SIDE YARD FROM 10 FEET TO 5 FEET TTH FLOOR 4480 SF - :
3- REDUCTION ON REQUIRED REAR YARD FROM 19 FEET TO 11 FEET ) : .
4- 63% REDUCTION ON THE TOTAL REQUIRED OPEN SPACE TOTAL (ZONING) 30,330 F ‘ g
ED1 REQUESTED WAIVER: LIS \7
Tﬁﬁ%%@% RASLI[%%EEﬂEGI:LOOR AREA RATIO OF 4.32:1 FAR (IN LIEU OF 1.5:1 REQUIRED OPEN SPACE N
D “WAIVER FOR THE REQUIRED TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT ) ' . (100 5F PER SINGLE UNITS) SUBJECT : X ]
3-WAIVER TO ALLOW 7 STORY IN LIEU OF 3 STORY PERMITTED PER C2-1VL FOR MIXED USE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT PER UNIT MIX: 52x100= 5,200 SF [~ SUBJECT RPROPERTY PROPERTY = '
LOT AREA 010.5 SF 52- SINGLE (STUDIO) UNIT: 5,200 SF — == ~
ONING QCIAVL REQUIRED OPEN SPACE PER 63% OFF MENU INCENTIVE REDUCTION REQUEST 5,200 SFX0.27=1,924 SF / == :
; E A\ \‘ -
LOT AREA FOR DENSITY 7,010.5 5F PROVIDED COMMON OPEN SPACE (AT ROOF LEVEL) 1,925 SF(PROVIDED) > 1,924 SF (REQD) ] S
DENSITY RATIO FOR [Q]C2-1 1 DU/400 SF PROVIDED LANDSCAPE - -
BASE DENSITY: 9,755.3/ 800 = 17.5 5 g == s
BASE DENSITY (ROUND UP) 18 LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED AT ROOF LEVEL 481 SF 5 o
PROPOSED NUMBER OF UNITS 52 LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED AT STREET LEVEL 493 SF e \
1% VL (LA HOUSING SCHED.6) 1 PERMEABLE AREA 820 SF
80% VLI (LA HOUSING SCHED.1) 52X80%= 40
20% MI LA HOUSING SCHED.6; 52X20%= 110 REQUIRED # OF TREES: 52 DU / 4 TREES 13 DISTANCE TO M;SSOR TRANSIT STOP
MANAGER OFFICE (MARKET RATE TREES PROVIDED (12 ONSITE TREES PROVIDED AT STREET LEVEL AND 8 AT ROOF LEVEL) i E
EXISTING DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED: N.A. 20 VICINITY AP 1,240+440=1,980 FT <2,640 FT (172 MILE) s or reans srop

TOTAL PROVIDED

INTERSECTION OF MELROSE BLVD AND GOWER STREET

NEW 7-STORY MIXED USE 100% AFFORDABLE 52-UNIT APARTMENT AND RETAIL SPACE

PROJECT ADDRESS: 507 N. LARCHMONT BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90004

CONFORMITY STATEMENT

REVISIONS

THE USE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE ADDRESS
WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED FOR AND PERMITTED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIALS AND EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO
THIS PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK. THE OWNERSHIP OF THE

DRAWINGS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS BELONGS TO THE
ARCHITECT OF THE RECORD. REUSE, REPRODUCTIONS OR
PRODUCTIONS BY ANY METHOD IN WHOLE OR IN PART
IS PROHIBITED UNDER THE US ARCHITECTURAL WORKS
COPYRIGHT PROTECTION ACT (AWCPA) & CALIFORNIA
ASSEMBLY AB 630, HOLDEN ARCHITECTS SEC. 5536.4

NO. DESCRIPTION

DESIGNED BY:

BABAK BARDI CHAHRMAHALI

CHECKED BY:

BABAK BARDI CHAHRMAHALI

DRAWN BY:

E.SANAJOU-L.MESBAHI

DATE DRAWN:

8/6/22

JOB NUMBER:

CDD-2319

CALIFORNIA DEVELOPMENT & DESIGN INC.

PRINCIPAL: BABAK BARDI CHAHARMAHALI, AIA (REGISTERED ARCHITECT)
CALIFORNIA LIC.#C34450, OKLAHOMA LIC.#A6376, TEXAS LIC.#26090

11022 SANTA MONICA BLVD, #200, LOS ANGELES, CA 90025
TEL:310.430.5565 FAX:310.427.7446 EMAIL: INFO@CDDARCH.COM WWW.CDDARCH.COM

COVER PAGE

SHEET TITLE:

AO.0

SHEET NO.




DIAGRAM ONLY (SHALL NOT USED FOR CONSTRUCTION)
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COMMON OPEN SPACE
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ONE SINGLE (STUDIO) UNIT: 52X 100
PROVIDED COMMON OPEN SPACE (AT ROOF LEVEL)

SCALE:

ROOF LEVEL 481

3/32"=1'-0"

5,200 SF
1,925 SF

SF

BUILDING CODE AREA: /}WM
PROPOSED AREA TABULATION:
AREA INCLUDING(LOBBY,CORRIDORS,COVERED BALCONIES, AREA INCLUDING(LOBBY,CORRIDORS,RETAIL SPACE, COVERED BALCONIES,
RECYCLE ROOM, DWELLING UNITS, STORAGE,ELECTRICAL ROOMS, UTILITY ROOMS, AUTO & BIKE PARKING) FLOOR LEVEL RECYCLE ROOM, DWELLING UNITS, STORAGE)
PETA ~PETIA 1ST FLOOR 3,450 SF(INCLUDING: 2,605 SF RESIDENTIAL+845 SF COMMERCIAL)
2ND FLOOR 4,480 SF
INDICATES SPACE COUNTED AS ZONING AREA R-2 52 U (ELECT./UTIL. ROOM) M (RETAIL) R-2 3RD FLOOR 2,480 SF
1ST FLOOR 2,605 SF 665 SF 365 SF 845 SF 4TH FLOOR 4,480 SF
2ND FLOOR
4,480 SF “TH FLOOR 4,480 SF
INDICATES SPACE COUNTED AS BUILDING AREA 3RO FLOOR 4,480 5F 6TH FLOOR 4,480 SF
4TH FLOOR 4,480 SF 7TH FLOOR 4,480 SF
5TH _FLOOR 4,480 SF
TOTAL (ZONING
6TH FLOOR 4.480 SF ( ) 30,330 SF
7TH FLOOR 4,480 SF
TOTAL (BUILDING CODE) 7,085 SF 665 SF 365 SF 845 SF 22,400 SF
CONFORMITY STATEMENT: REVISIONS DESIGNED BY: | B.BARDI
THE USE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONs | NO-_DESCRIPTION BY _ DATE CHECKED By - BARD! B U I L D I N G A R E A A N D
SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE ADDRESS _ L : :
WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED FOR AND PERMITTED A\ = ==/ . CALIFORNIA DEVELOPMENT & DESIGN INC.
NEW 7-STORY MIXED USE 100% AFFORDABLE 52-UNIT APARTMENT AND RETAIL SPACE | o1 RESUBMG OTQMe SO SRSy s | == A == /el oRANEr__ e UM s g AL 0 gEGSTERD ECHTET) OPEN SPACE
PROJECT ADDRESS: 507 N. LARCHMONT BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90004 OR PRODUCTION BY ANY METHOD IN WHOLE OR IN PART — A —= —=/—=/—= DATE DRAWN: | 7/15/22 $;1t\|6|2|=zo§ﬂ|‘);klﬁchl3ci4;&[?K;.;(l)—loo%;_f;ﬁé;:ige&lz;(égzlglc.#26090 D I ﬁ G RAM i
l(szngell?-:IGBILTFEERUONFDEECBF|-£)|-|LEA%§|—AE§\CA;4(§E/EK§£U§2|I:|I%%T\llfi — A\ — Ll PROJECT NUMBER | 21-12 TEL:310.430.5565 FAX:310j427.7,446 EM’AlL: INFO@CDDARCH.COM WWW.CDDARCH.COM
ASSEMBLY AB 630, HOLDEN ARCHITECTS SEC. 5536.4 - A —= ==/==/==

COPYRIGHT ALL RIGHT RESERVED BY THE C.D.D. INC.

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NO.




LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

" E E I THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS SURVEY IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
cdw

\ — - - — e - pa - -— - — — - - - - - —_ -

OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
APN: 5523-016-021

EST BY FD TIES ON CL INTER BaSl3 OF BEARINGS:

PER CEFB 141—189 PG 105 THE BEARING NORTH 89°40°00" EAST, ON THE CENTERLINE OF ROSEWOOD AVENUE AS SHOWN ON LARCHMONT
HEIGHTS TRACT, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN M.B. 15,
PAGE 83, OF MAPS IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

EST BY FD 4 PM’S ON SMH AT CL INTER FD SSDM ON CL INTER
PER CEFB 141-189 PG 119 PER CEFB 141-189 PG 105

A
i

LAND AREA:

| | . CONTAINING AN AREA OF 7,010.50 SQ. FT., OR 0.16 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.
A
~ !
. at BENCHMARK:
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I
' LOT 127 o m ,
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: LARCHMONT HEIGHTS TRACT e 272.23TC : &
u M.B. 15, PG. 83 3-STORY BUILDING WM [} 271.68 FL B THIS MAP IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY. NO PROPERTY CORNERS HAVE BEEN SET AS PART OF THIS WORK.
: (NOT A PART) % o 71,63 TC | SURVEY MONUMENTS FOUND IN THE COURSE OF THIS MAPPING HAVE BEEN SET BY OTHERS, AND USED ONLY AS
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> i &l | / |
o~ ; % irY AAD - S || 4 *40°09" | RELATION OF TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES (FENCES, WALLS, TREES, POWER POLES, ETC.) TO PROPERTY LINES SHOWN
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507 N. LARCHMONT BLVD, LOS ANGELES, CA 90004

NEW 7-STORY 52-UNIT MIXED USE APARTMENT AND RETAIL BUILDING WITH 100% AFFORDABLE HOUSING

LARCHMONT BLVD.
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(2) Wall-Rack {Stands} Shown
{8-Bike) Capacity

133318

71518
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Wall-Rack {Q-Rack} Stand
{4-Bike} Capacity

-—in

65-3/8 |
{OAW)}

FRONT VIEW

VIEW B-B

 Silver) Powder Coated
{Standard)

{Plain} Stainless Steel
{Optional}

THE WALL-RACK STAND {Q-RACK} FRAME CONTRUCTION
IS (2) 2" X 4" RECTANGULAR HEAVY WALL STEEL TUBULAR
UPRIGHTS WITH (4) 2" SQUARE HEAVY WALL STEEL TUBE
SPANNERS & (2) 2" X 3" RECTANGULAR HEAVY WALL STEEL
TUBULAR MOUNTING LEGS

BLACK PLASTIC TUBE CAPS ARE PLACED IN THE
OPEN ENDS OF TUBING

3/8" @ CRS STEEL BLACK POWDER COATED WALL-RACKS

Q-RACK FRAMES ARE SILVER POWDER COATED
OR TAUPE POWDER COATING {OPTIONAL)

STAINLESS STEEL FRAME & RACKS ALSO AVAILABLE

SHIPPING WEIGHT IS 297 LBS. OR 134.7 KG. PER ASSEMBLY

SHEET I OF | ==

T oare

1ot INLESS
OTHERWISE SPECTFIED:

WALL-RACK {STAND} ASSEMBLY

ERANCES U

Cycle Safe
5211 CASCADE ROAD - SUTTE 210

46

XXX 005 APPROVED DATE
ANGLE 12" il FICE) (-RACK (1.SIDE] ASSEMBLY |

The electrical system shall havesufficient capacity to simultaneously charge all
designated EV spaces at the full rated amperage of the EVSE. Plan design shall
be based upon a 40-ampere minimum branch circuit. A separate electrical
permit is required.

The service panel or subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent
protective device space(s) reserved for future EV charging purposes as EV CAPABLE in
accordance with the Los Angeles Electrical Code.”

(4.106.4.2, 4.106.4.3)

Double striping of stalls shall be per Zoning Code Section 12.21A5, Chart No. 5.

This building shall be provided with a manual alarm system with the capability to
support visible alarm notification appliances in accordance with NFPA 72.

IN EVERY GROUP A, E, I, R-L, R-2, AND R-2.1, ALL DRAPES, HANGINGS,

CURTAINS, DROPS, AND ALL OTHER DECORATIVE MATERIAL SHALL BE MADE FROM A
NONFLAMMABLE MATERIAL OR TREATED AND MAINTAINED IN A

FLAME-RETARDANT CONDITION BY MEANS OF A FLAME-RETARDANT SOLUTION OR
PROCESS APPROVED BY THE OSFM.

FSR A INDICATES MINIMUM REQUIRED FLAME SPREAD RATING ‘A’

Every space intended for human occupancy shall be
provided with natural light by means of exterior glazed
openings in accordance with Section 1205.2 or shall
be provided with artificial light that is adequate to
provide an average illumination of 10 foot-candles
over the area of the room at a height of 30 inches

above the floor level. 1204.1 and 1204.3

Exterior (bearing) wall framing
Exterior wall fire rating

Interior bearing wall fire rating
Interior non-bearing wall fire rating
Floor assembly fire rating

Fire wall rating

IBC Tables 601 & 706.4

(FOR WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING FINISHING MATERIALS)

MIN. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 8'-2" AT SHOWN
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